# OP \$40.00 97082206

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fundability, Inc.		08/16/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CreditSense Business Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	2150 South 1300 East #500	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84106	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97082206	GET FUNDABLE!

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm@maxeyfisher.com

Correspondent Name: Brittany J. Maxey-Fisher

Address Line 1: 100 Second Avenue South, Suite 401N

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany J. Maxey-Fisher
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany J. Maxey-Fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20220816\_855006\_GET\_FUNDABLE!\_word\_mark\_Assignment\_Agreement\_Finalized#page1.tif source=20220816\_855006\_GET\_FUNDABLE! word\_mark\_Assignment\_Agreement\_Finalized#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0456

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made as of the latest date ascribed by the signatories below, by and between Fundability, Inc. and CreditSense Business Advisors, LLC.

WHEREAS, Fundability, Inc., a Texas Corporation located at 7700 Mirror Rock Lane, Denton, Texas 76210 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the following word mark:

# GET FUNDABLE!

for which an application for a Certificate of Registration was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2021, and assigned Serial No. 97/082,206 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS CreditSense Business Advisors, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company located at 2150 South 1300 East #500, Salt Lake City, Utah 84106, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the Certificate of Registration that may issue;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified serial number thereof.

AND, as a part of said consideration, Assignor hereby warrants that title to said Mark is clear and unencumbered. Specifically, there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied with respect to the above-identified Mark that will impair, diminish, limit, impact or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this instrument by both parties.

Assignor further agrees to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said Mark, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

Assignor further agrees, and hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for the sole purpose of properly recording this document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0457

The preamble and recitals set forth above are hereby ratified and incorporated herein and made a part of this Agreement by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date written below next to my name.

	Fundability, Inc.:	
	Mand	8/16/22
	Merrill Chandler Chief Executive Officer	Date
	State of Texas  County of Devinor	
WEST TABO	online notarization, this 16 day of Augus	ted before me by means of physical presence or [*]  the physical presence or [*]  as identification, and who did take an oath,  g is true and that it was executed freely and  re.
0 T E OF TO 133605	known to me or who has produced was knowledging that the above and foregoin wountarily for the purposes expressed above the purpose expre	Jessica Tabora  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 02-22-2026
CreditSense Business Advisors, LLC		
	Adam C	8/16/22
	Merrill Chandler	Date
	Chief Executive Officer	
	State of Texas  County of Denton	
Manairio	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of  X  physical presence of online notarization, this     day of   May   2022, by   May	
S ATAL	Justa Tabora	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 02-22-2026  ed by the signatory before an acknowledging authority. If executed in the ic; if executed abroad, a signature must be acknowledged by one of the States; (ii) an officer authorized to administer oaths, provided his authority
7 6 05 1336 14 5 2 2 2 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 1	Answerictions for execution: This Assignment should be signed by signature must be acknowledged before a notary publifullowing: (i) a diplomatic or consular officer of the United	My Commission Expires: <u>02-22-20-0</u> ed by the signatory before an acknowledging authority. If executed in the ic; if executed abroad, a signature must be acknowledged by one of the States; (ii) an officer authorized to administer oaths, provided his authority

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0458

Page 2 of 2

is proved by a certificate of a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States; or (iii) an apostille of an official, designated by a

foreign county, that by treaty or convention, accords like effect to apostilles of designated officials in the United States.